12-20-2007



RECORDATION FC	103469942				
Docket No.: 069576-0317 PATENTS	ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Won Ha MOON, Chang Hwan CHOI, Dong Woohn KIM,	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,				
Hyun Jun KIM	LTD.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 314, Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon,				
Execution Date(s): November 20, 2007, November 20, 2007,	Gyunggi-do, Republic of Korea.				
November 21, 2007, November 21, 2007					
(Respectively)					
	•				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attac	<u> </u>				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents				
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
mieriai Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Succe Address. 600 15th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed				
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
•					
Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087	8. Payment Information:				
Email Address:	12/19/2007 MGETACHE 00000079 500417 12000368				
Email Address.	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 61 FC:8621 Expiration Date				
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417				
	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature.	60,000				
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	December 12, 2007				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0962

2

(SAB) Docket No.:			VI CENT				
		ASSIG	MENT				
	ation of the premises is hereby acknowledge			e consider	ration in ha	and paid,	the receipt a
(1) MOON, Won (2) CHOI, Chang (3) KIM, Dong W (4) KIM, Hyun Ju	Ha Hwan /oohn in	(5) (6) (7) (8)					
OANGINIO DI DOT	rtain new and useful in RO-MECHANICS CO Yeongtong-gu, Suwon	TTT	_				
its successors and as America as defined i	signs (hereinafter design 35 U.S.C. 100 in the ITTING DEVICE	gnated "ASSIGNE	E") the entire				United States
	olication for United Stated States Serial No.				; or		
(b) for which	an application	for United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed
and all United State substitutes, renewals Convention for the Passigns and legal repon behalf of said ASSAND the unapplication for and othe said ASSIGNEE improvements, and a any papers by the sai	hereby authorize and re- es Letters Patent whice, continuations, or con- protection of Industrial incresentatives; the under- SIGNEE; dersigned hereby agree btaining original, divising, its successors, assign applications for patent 1 and to the invention here.	th may be grante tinuations-in-part Property to the sa signed agree that to transfer a lik ional, reissued or as and legal repre- based thereon, gro- essors, assigns and	d therefor and thereof, and id ASSIGNED the attorneys e interest, an extended Lett sentatives, and owing out of the content of	nd any and the right to E, for its in of record d to rende ters Patent ad without or related	d all extension all benefin therest as A in said apploration and apploration of the Unit further ren to the said	sions, divided in the second side of the second sec	visions, reissue the Internation E, its successor hall hereafter a stance in making upon request n, in and to an and to execute the internal intern
SIGNED on the dates	s indicated aside our sig	gnatures:					
INVENTORS			DATE S	SIGNED			
1) Moon Name: MOON,	Won Ha		رمد	. //.	صر	_	
2) Name: CVIOI, C	hang Hwan		2009	, 11,	20	_	
3) Name: KIM, Do	ng Woohn		200	7. /	11.2		
4) Name: KIM, Hy	un Jun		2007.	. 11. 2	1	_	

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 12/12/2007